TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/20/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magic Earth, Inc.		10/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landmark Graphics Corporation	
Street Address:	2101 CityWest Blvd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042-2827	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2419605	GEOPROBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)418-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-478-5127

Email: carolyn.waldo@halliburton.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn S. Waldo
Address Line 1: 2601 Beltline Road

Address Line 2: 1-B-121

Address Line 4: Carrollton, TEXAS 75006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn S. Waldo
Signature:	/carolyn s. waldo/
Date:	01/09/2006
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0492

900039344

Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0493



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MAGIC EARTH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2639412 8100M 050858020



DATE: 10-20-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0494

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:16 PM 10/20/2005 FILED 02:11 PM 10/20/2005 SRV 050858020 - 2639412 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

MAGIC EARTH, INC. WITH AND INTO

LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION (UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

MAGIC EARTH, INC. AND LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (A) Magic Earth, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Acquired Corporation") and
 - (B) Landmark Graphics Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("LGC").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") by and between the Acquired Corporation and LGC has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Acquired Corporation and LGC, being each of the constituent corporations thereto, in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The name of the corporation surviving the merger is Landmark Graphics Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- The Certificate of Incorporation of LGC, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at 2101 City West Blvd., Houston, Texas 77042.
- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Acquired Corporation or LGC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Magic Earth, Inc. and Landmark Graphics Corporation have each caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof.

MAGIC EARTHLING.

By:

aul Koeller, Vice President-Global Sales and Delivery

LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION

Ву:

Peter Bernard, President

Approved
Law Department

By: VILLU

Date: 101/3/05

RECORDED: 01/09/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0495